Attorney Docket Number 060945-5022

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	<u> </u>	T =						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Jseok Kim	Name: Hyundai Motor Company							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul							
■ Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea							
Other								
Execution Date: December 24, 2004								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 24, 2004								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ∐ Yes ☐ No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:							
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.							
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Shawn C. Glidden 51,743	December 29, 2004							
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature For:	Date							
Thomas D. Kohler (Reg. No. 32,797)								
	Total number of pages including source shorts	2						
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/18/2005 ECOOPER

99000080,500310

11025479

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7178467.1

PATENT REEL: 016151 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

	.	ASSIG	ATATISTA I		
е	WHEREAS, I, Seok KIM, ASSIG ung-gu, Ulsan Metropolitan City, 68 secuted an application for a Patent of the which is executed on even date	1-751, Republic of the United States	rean, resi Korea , a 06094	are the inventors of the invent	APT., 385 Ujeong-dong, ion in for which I have
×	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & F	Bockius LLP docket no			
	which was filed on, Application No.				
x	I hereby authorize and request our attorne (Application number, fiknown.	y, Thomas D. Kohler, iled) the	, of Morga filing da	n, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to inset te and application number of s	ert here in parentheses aid application when
and ASS	WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR C IGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire	OMPANY and 23 right, title and interes	31, Yang it in, to an	jac-Dong, Scocho-Ku, Scould under the said invention and the	, Republic of Korea , e said application:
	DEVICE TO PR	EVENT SUDDEN S	STARTIN	G OF AUTOMOBILES	
by tour contapp whith such of the dominal court any produce exe	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ideration, the receipt of which is hereby a less presents do hereby sell, assign, transferitie right, title and interest in, to and undinuations thereof, and all Patents of the Unications for industrial property protection may hereafter be filed for said invention applications and the right to claim for the United States, the International Convertestic laws of the country in which any sudding, without limitation, patents, utility intry or countries foreign to the United State. AND I HEREBY authorize and requestion on applications as aforesaid, to is ordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I HEREBY covenant and agreement with the terms of the united execute, any agreement and assigns, any facts known essentatives and assigns, any facts known said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal rentries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto such as the successors is the country of the united execute, any agreement and assigns, any facts known as and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal rentries.	acknowledged, I, the fer and set over, unto der the said invention, Juited States which me, including, without on in any country or esame the priority rightion for the Protectich application is filed, models, inventors' ceres and all extensions, uest the Commissioned States, whose duty sue the same to the street that I have full right in conflict herewith. Interest and agree that I to us respecting said deforeign applications presentatives and assistant and agree that assistant and agree that I to us respecting said deforeign applications presentatives and assistant and agree that assistant and agree that I to us respecting said deforeign applications presentatives and assistant and agree that I to us a conflict herewith.	said ASSI the said A and the sa ay be gran limitation countries this derive on of Indu , as may b tificates a renewals a er of Paten it is to iss said ASSI ght to con will con invention , make al igns, to ob	GNORS, have sold, assigned, tra SSIGNEE, its successors, legal raid United States application and tited thereon and all reissues and n, all applications for patents, use foreign to the United States, tog d from said United States applical strial Property, or any other interest and Trademarks of the United and designs which may be granted and reissues thereof; the said Trademarks of the United the patents or other evidence or for GNEE, its successors, legal representations are successors, legal representations and testify in any legal proceeds and reistify in any legal proceeds a rightful oaths, and generally dotain and enforce proper protections.	ansferred and set over, and representatives and assigns, all divisions, renewals and extensions thereof, and all utility models, and designs gether with the right to file atton under the Patent Laws emational agreement or the dustrial property protection, and for said invention in any a States, and any Official of forms of industrial property resentatives and assigns, in signed, and that I have not NEE, its successors, legal ling, sign all lawful papers, of everything possible to aid
		1	/T 14	SEOK	
Dat	December 24	, 2004	(<u></u> 17)	Seok KIM	L.S.
Dat	e	, 2004		SCUR IXIIVI	L.S.
WI	TNESS:		_		
WI	TNESS:		_		

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 016151 FRAME: 0572